

iM Global Partner appoints Alberto Martínez Peláez as Director of Sales for the Iberian Market

Madrid, 6th of April 2020

iM Global Partner announces the appointment of Alberto Martínez Peláez as its new Director of Sales for the Iberian market. Martínez will be taking on this role for the whole Iberian peninsula (Spain and Portugal) reporting directly to José Castellano, Deputy CEO and Head of International Distribution at the firm.

This appointment is clear evidence of iM Global Partner's expectations for growth in this region, currently one its priority markets. Thanks to the entrepreneurial mindset of the firm - which has completed some of its strategic milestones already this year -, this new position will be fundamental in the drive to make the platform a leading company around the world with high quality products and services.

Based in Madrid, Martínez will be working closely with all the international sale team of iM Global Partner's platform, with a view to building up a solid and reputable franchise in all these markets. He will offer to our clients our Partners' outstanding strategies and our new range of funds once the Oyster Range acquisition will be completed (1).

Alberto Martínez Peláez, CFA, has more than 15 years' experience in finance, occupying a number of roles. Since 2016, he has been co-head for Spain, Portugal, and Andorra at MFS Investment Managers, prior to which he was Senior Sales Manager for Natixis Global Asset Management, responsible for a wide range of clients in Spain and Andorra. He has also worked at the Client Services department of Invesco Asset Management and as a Risk Analyst at Daiwa Securities SMBC Europe and BBVA.

Castellano adds: ""We are continuing to grow in the best way focused on one hand on the performance culture across our organisation and on the other hand on the end value proposition we offer to our clients. Alberto's professional culture and track record are perfectly in line with our philosophy to provide outstanding investment strategies to our clients. With the support of all the international distribution team, he will help to build one of the best franchise in Iberia and more globally."

000

About iM Global Partner

iM Global Partner is a global multi-boutique platform with main offices based in Paris, London and Philadelphia. iM Global Partner partners with highly talented entrepreneurial asset management companies with the joint objective of accelerating their business growth supported by proprietary sales forces based in Europe and in the US.

iM Global Partner currently has strategic minority investments in six Partners:

Polen Capital: US and global growth equity managers Dolan McEniry Capital Management: US credit fundamental value manager Sirios Capital Management: US long short equity manager Scharf Investments: US value equity manager



Zadig Asset Management: European equity manager(1) **Dynamic Beta investments**: Liquid alternative manager

iM Global Partner represents assets under management of \$12.8 billion (27th of March 2020) in proportion to its participations in each Partner. Its strategic shareholders include Eurazeo, a leading European private equity investor, Amundi, the largest asset manager in Europe and Dassault/La Maison, a group of leading private shareholders.

000

(1): Subject to CSSF approval

Press contacts:

Steele & Holt, Paris Laura Barkatz laura@steeleandholt.com + 33 6 58 25 54 14

Grupo Albión, Madrid +34 91 531 2388

Flavia Trevisan ftrevisan@grupoalbion.net

Sonia Sánchez Ronda ssanchez@grupoalbion.net